Appropriation for year 1904 	 $3,420,962  26 
Total amount of vouchers certified to Comptroller to date 	  2,373,280 to 

Balance 	 $1,047,682 16 

Personnel, Etc. 
On September 3o, 1904, the active personnel in the Department in these boroughs 

numbered two thousand two hundred and seven (2,207), the fire extinguishing force 
comprising 1,915 members, assigned, with the exception of 28 chief officers, to the 
companies of the 18 battalions. The companies are classified as follows : 
Engine companies 	  
hook and ladder companies  	27 
Fire-boats

[...]

237 East Seventy-second Street, City: 
Dear Sir—Your proposal of January 20 to furnish labor and material to put up 

two tents at the Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwell's Island, according to instructions 
given by Mr. Flanagan, architect, for the sum of nine hundred and forty-three! dollars 
($943), is accepted, and you are directed to proceed with the work at once. 

Yours truly, 
J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, New York. 

The following proposals of January 58 were accepted January 19, xgo5: